

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).806/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in SA No.10/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SANTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHI DEVI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K.Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter  
be adjourned, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)  
Court Master