

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 806/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2009 in SA No. 10/1996,16/09/2009 in SA No. 10/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SANTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASEKHARAN NAIR & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
For Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list on 06.04.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar