

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 806/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2009 in SA No. 10/1996,16/09/2009 in SA No. 10/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SANTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHIDEVI AMMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No..../2015 (Application for impleadment)
has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

"It is therefore, most respectfully prayed:

A) To allow impleadment of legal heirs of the
1st Respondent, andB) Pass such other and further reliefs as
this Hon'ble Court may deem just and expedient
may be granted to the petitioners."

The prayer is not opposed.

In the circumstances, IA for impleadment is allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER