

<ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 806/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2009
in SA No. 10/1996 16/09/2009 in SA No. 10/1996 passed by the High
Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SANTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHIDEVI AMMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mrs. Anu K. Joy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master